Fall 2021 Cognitive Science Capstone (CSC) Course
Planner (Calendar of Events)

This 1s the Cognitive Science Capstone Course "Planner" or "Calendar of Events" for the
fall 2021 Cognitive Science Capstone course.

Color codes:

J — reference to a documents about the course or course related activities

e New Assignment — reference to documents which present a new assignment

e Task Model — reference to documents which correspond to a sample completion
of an assignment

o Assignment Due — reference to the fact that an assignment is due

e Literal — indication that something is to be done in the here and now

Week 1

e Tuesday, August 24 — ¢ ¢ ¢
Candidate Interests Assignment ¢ Candidate Interests Model ¢ Web Work
Site Assignment ¢ Web Work Site Model ¢ Preliminary Craft of Research
(CoR) Reading Assignment

e Thursday, August 26 — Blog Assignment ¢ CoR Study/Discussion Guide
Assignment & CoR Study/Discussion Guide Template ¢ CoR Chapter 1 Model
4 Read a bit the Prolog to Part 1 of CoR ¢ Read a bit of Chapter 1 of CoR

Week 2

e Tuesday, August 31 — CoR Chapter 1 ¢ Candidate Interests Assignment ¢
Candidate Problem Statements Assignment ¢ Candidate Problem Statements
Model ¢ ¢ Classic Papers
Review/Analysis Assignment & Classic Papers Review/Analysis Template ¢
Classic Papers Review/Analysis Model ¢

e Thursday, September 2 — CoR Chapter 2 ¢ Blog Entry 1 ¢



Week 3

e Tuesday, September 7 — No class
e Thursday, September 9 — CoR Chapter 3 ¢ Candidate Problems
Assignment First Sources Assignment ¢ First Sources Model

Week 4

¢ Tuesday, September 14 — CoR Chapter 4 ¢ Classic Paper 1 ¢ Blog Entry 2
¢ Research Problem Finalization Assignment ¢ Research Problem
Finalization Model

e Thursday, September 16 — No class

Week 5

e Tuesday, September 21 — CoR Chapter 5 ¢ Site Tour ¢ Research Problem
Finalization Assignment ¢ First Sources Assignment ¢ First Notes
Assignment ¢ First Notes Model (Pass 1 & Pass 2 & Pass 3 & Pass 4 & Pass 5)
¢

e Thursday, September 23 — CoR Chapter 6 ¢ Classic Paper 2 ¢ Draft
Prerequisite Assignment ¢ Draft Prerequisite Model

Week 6

e Tuesday, September 28 — CoR Chapter 7 ¢ First Notes Assignment (Pass 1
& Pass 2 & Pass 3 & Pass 4 & Pass 5) ¢ Twenty Questions Assignment ¢
Twenty Questions Model ¢ Second Sources Assignment ¢ Second Sources
Model

e Thursday, September 30 — CoR Chapter 8 ¢ Blog Entry 3 ¢ Draft
Prerequisite Assignment



Week 7

e Tuesday, October 5 — CoR Chapter 9 ¢ Second Notes Assignment ¢ Second
Notes Model
e Thursday, October 7 — CoR Chapter 10 ¢ Classic Paper 3

Week 8

e Tuesday, October 12 — CoR Chapter 11 ¢ Second Sources Assignment ¢
Lightning Draft Assignment ¢ Lightning Draft Model

e Thursday, October 14 — Classic Paper 4 ¢ Skeletal Draft Assignment ¢
Skeletal Draft Model

Week 9

e Tuesday, October 19 — Lightning Draft Assignment ¢ Bibliography
Assignment ¢ Bibliography Model
e Thursday, October 21 — Second Notes ¢ Third Notes Assignment

Week 10

e Tuesday, October 26 — Skeletal Draft Assignment ¢ Substantial Draft
Assignment ¢ Substantial Draft Peer Review Assignment ¢ Substantial Draft
Peer Review Model ¢ Slide Show Assignment

e Thursday, October 28 — Blog Entry 4

Week 11

¢ Tuesday, November 2 — Capstone Exam Preparation Day 1
e Thursday, November 4 — Capstone Exam Preparation Day 2

Week 12

e Tuesday, November 9 — Capstone Exam Preparation Day 3
e Thursday, November 11 — Capstone Exam Day 1



Week 13

e Tuesday, November 16 — Capstone Exam Day 2

e Thursday, November 18 — Substantial Draft Assignment ¢ Bibliography
Assignment ¢ Third Notes Assignment ¢ Assignment of the Drafts /
Distribution of the Drafts ¢ Final Draft Assignment ¢ Capstone Finale
Assignment: Overview & Preparation & In Person Part & Take Home Part

Week 14

e Tuesday, November 23 — Substantial Draft Review (Peer Review & Self
Review) Assignment ¢ Perform Debriefing in Pairs
e Thursday, November 26 — No class

Week 15

e Tuesday, November 30 — Final Draft Assignment ¢ Slide Show / Research
Project Presentation ¢ Research Presentation Day (15-Minute Slide Shows)
e Thursday, December 2 — Work Site ¢ Work Site Review Day

Final Exam Week

e Tuesday, December 7 — Capstone Finally (10:30am-12:30pm)



